

C.S. No.: 1264/16

06.12.2016

Present:- Plaintiff in person.

Sh. D.P. Verma, ld. Counsel for the defendants along
with defendant no.2 in person.

Sh. Rajesh Verma, ld. counsel on behalf of BSES.

Ld. counsel for the defendants filed copy of payment of receipt
and provisions of Delhi Rent Control Act. The same are taken on
record.

Plaintiff requests for adjournment as his counsel is stuck up in
traffic jam while coming from Rohini Courts and is not in a position
to appear before this court.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants addressed his arguments on the
application. Earlier Ms Ritu Gupta, ld. Counsel on behalf of BSES
appeared and addressed arguments.

Put up for orders on 09.12.2016. Ld.counsel for the plaintiff is
at liberty to address arguments on the application any time after lunch
before the next date of hearing.

(Anurag Sain)
ADJ-2, East, Karkardooma Court,
Delhi/06.12.2016