

Case No. 1812/16

25.04.2017

Present: Sh. Subhash Chand, Ld. Counsel for both the plaintiffs.

Sh. M. K. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and 3.

D-2 in person.

Matter is listed today for P. E.

At this stage, a request is made by both the parties to refer the matter to mediation centre. In view of submissions so made, the matter is referred to mediation centre. Parties are directed to appear before the mediation centre on 06.05.2017 at 3 p.m. In case of failure, put up before this Court for P. E. on 04.08.2017.

A separate referral order is also got signed by the parties.

(NISHA SAXENA)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi

25.04.2017

A