

CS No. 1264/16

22.12.2017

Present:- Sh. JK Bholia, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, who files his fresh vakalatnama today.

Sh. DP Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment prayed by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that he has been recently engaged, which is not opposed and allowed.

Put up for arguments on the pending application on 20.02.2018.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 22.12.2017