

CS No. 1812/16

10.04.2018

Present: Clerk of the counsel for plaintiff.

Defendants no. 1 and 2 in person.

None for defendant no. 3.

It is stated that the transfer petition is pending before Id.
District Judge.

Ld. Counsels are abstaining from the court work today,
hence the matter is adjourned.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on 02.08.2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/10.04.2018