

CS No. **1812**/16
27.07.2019

Present : Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 in person.
Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

PW-1 is present, despite repeated calls since morning. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 3 has not appeared for cross examination of PW-1. It is already 1.15 pm. A cost of Rs. 1500 is imposed upon the defendant no. 1 and 3 for delaying the proceedings to be paid to the plaintiff.

Re-list the matter for further cross of PW-1 on 16.08.2019 at 11.30 am.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/27.07.2019