

19/02/2021

The Bar has suspended the work for today.

Present: Plaintiff no.1 in person also representing plaintiff no.2 with proxy counsel.

Defendants no.1&2 in person also representing defendant no.3.

Pursuant to Order no.642-662/Jdl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi dated 29.01.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi, file is taken up for physical hearing.

In the facts & circumstances of the case, the Court is of the opinion that Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board (DUSIB) is the necessary party.

Put up for consideration/purpose fixed on 03.07.2021.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/ 19/02/2021