

08.09.2021

Hearing through Webex pursuant to Order no.569/RG/DHC/2021/Delhi dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and 6392-6411/Judl. Br./ East/ KKD/ Delhi of Hon'ble Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

Present: Ms. Uma Bharti, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. M.K. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed on
18.01.2022.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/08/09/2021