

CS no. 1264/16
Mohd. Afzal Khan v. Faiz Ahmed @ Fazi

24.08.2022

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. D.P. Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Sh. Sachin Kumar from the office of DDA.

On behalf of DDA original office note along with certain documents running in one page has been filed. Counsel for the defendant is permitted to take the photograph of the document filed by the DDA.

Matter is pass over till 11.30 AM.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/24.08.2022

At 11.45 PM

Present : Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms. Aishwarya for main counsel

Sh. Amarjeet Singh Sahini for the plaintiff.

For defendant as above.

The proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that the father of the main counsel expired two days ago and adjournment on this ground has been sought. However, counsel for the defendant submitted that he has seen the main counsel Sh. Amarjeet Singh Sahini outside the court today.

At request of the proxy counsel for the plaintiff matter is adjourned for arguments on the pending applications on **06.09.2022.**

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/24.08.2022