

40 CS 591/2015 1812/16 MOHD.IRFAN
ETC. Vs. SHAHZAD AHMED

24.08.2023

Pr. Ms. Navita Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sachin, proxy for Sh. M.K., Sethi, Id. Counsel for the defendants No.1 and 3 with defendant No.1.

Sh. J.K. Nayyar, Id. Counsel with defendant No.2.

Time is sought to submit amended memo of the parties with copies to other side/(s) in advance and against receipt, for further consideration in the matter on 22.11.2023.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/24.08.2023