

02.09.2023

Pr. Sh. Vishal Gera, Ld. Counsel with the plaintiff.

Sh. F.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel with defendant.

Parties submit written synopsis on the question of possession and jointly submit that the Court may even consider the application under Order XV-A CPC, and if deems necessary, can pass order on that application also in keeping with tenor of the application/reply, made respectively.

Put up on 21.10.2023. Sh. Gera submits three authorities and Sh. Chauham submits that he would also file authorities within a week with reader of the Court.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/02.09.2023