

29

CS No. 1264/16

MOHD.AFZAL KHAN Vs. FAIZ AHMED@FAZI

18.11.2023

File received vide order No. 8346-59/JudI,Br./East/KKD/2023/ Delhi dated 01.09.2023 from the court of Sh. Sanatan Prasad, Ld. ADJ-02, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi by way of transfer. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Ms. Teresa Kaushal and Ms. Aishwarya Agarwal,
Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. F. S. Chauhan and Sh. D. P. Verma, Ld.
Counsels for all the defendants.

Put up for arguments on application under Order VII

Rule 11 CPC on **12.12.2023.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/18.11.2023