

35

CS 1812/16

MOHD.IRFAN ETC. Vs. SHAHZAD AHMED

22.11.2023

File received vide order No. 8346-59/JudI,Br./East/KKD/2023/ Delhi dated 01.09.2023 from the court of Sh. Sanatan Prasad, Ld. ADJ-02, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi by way of transfer. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Ms.Navita Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. J.K. Nayyer, Ld. Counsel for the defendant 2.
Sh. Sachin, Ld. Proxy Counsel for main counsel Sh.
M.K. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 and
3.

Proposed amended memo of parties is filed on
behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied to opposite party.

Put up for consideration on **20.12.2023.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/22.11.2023