

28

CS1264/16

MOHD.AFZAL KHAN Vs. FAIZ [AHMED@FAZI](#)

12.12.2023

Present : Sh. Teresa Kaushal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.
Sh. F.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

Part arguments heard on the application under Order
VII Rule 11 CPC from both sides.

Put up for further arguments on **20.01.2024.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/12.12.2023 (s)