

CS1812/16

MOHD.IRFAN ETC. Vs. SHAHZAD AHMED

04.01.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Kishan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. M.K. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1
and 3 (through VC).
Sh. J.K. Nayyar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2
Sh. Shiv Dutt Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 4/ DUSIB (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received the certified copy of the judicial file from the copying agency and seeks some more time to take further steps in the matter.

Put up for further proceedings on **15.01.2024 at 2.00 pm.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/04.01.2024 (s)