

CS 1264/16

MOHD.AFZAL KHAN Vs. FAIZ AHMED@FAZI

20.01.2024

Present : Ms. Teresa Kaushal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for main
counsel Ms. Shagufta Yasmin, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.
Sh. F.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

Matter is fixed for further arguments on application
under Order VII Rule 11 CPC. However, Ld.Proxy counsel for
the plaintiff submits that main counsel is busy in another court in
Gurgaon, Haryana.

Even on the last date of hearing, arguments could
not be advanced on behalf of the plaintiff that main counsel of
the plaintiff was not available.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted
subject to cost Rs. 2000/- imposed upon the plaintiff to be paid
to the defendants.

Put up for further arguments on the abovesaid
application on **17.02.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/20.01.2024 (s)