

21

CS No. 1264/16

MOHD.AFZAL KHAN Vs. FAIZ AHMED@ FAZI

28.05.2024

Present : Ms. Teresa Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).
Sh. F. S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

After LDOH, judgment of Hon'ble Allahabad High Court is filed on behalf of the defendants. Copy to be supplied to the plaintiff.

At request, put up for clarification on **15.07.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/28.05.2024 ^(R)