

15

CS 1812/16

MOHD.IRFAN ETC. Vs. SHAHZAD AHMED

04.07.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Shankar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Sachin, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant
no.1 and 3 (through VC).
Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.2 alongwith defendant no.2.
None for the defendant no.4.

No time left for cross-examination of PW-1 as
cross-examination of PW-1 was recorded in CS No. 1674/16
titled as SHABAB AHMED Vs. SHAHZAD AHMED.

Put up for RPE on **29.07.2024 at 2.00 pm.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/04.07.2024 (s)