

17

CS No. 1264/16

MOHD. AFZAL KHAN Vs. FAIZ AHMED @ FAZI

15.07.2024

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Sh. Vishal Gera, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).
Sh. Dev Pal Verma, Ld. counsel for defendants
(through VC).
Defendant no.2 in person.

Certain clarifications have been provided by Ld.
counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for order on application under Order VII
Rule 11 CPC on 16.07.2024.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/15.07.2024 ^(R)