

20

CS 1264/16

MOHD.AFZAL KHAN Vs. FAIZ AHMED@FAZI

16.07.2024

Present : Ms. Teresa Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).
None for the defendant.

Vide separate order of the even date pronounced in open court, the application under Order VII Rule 11(a) r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 stands dismissed.

Put up for consideration and disposal of other pending applications filed by the plaintiff and the defendant on 16.08.2024.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/16.07.2024 (s)