

1

CS No. 1264/16

MOHD.AFZAL KHAN Vs. FAIZ AHMED @ FAZI

20.09.2024

Present : Sh. Vishal Gera and Ms. Shagufta, Ld. Counsel for
the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 in person.

Matter is fixed for consideration on pending
applications. However, defendant no. 1 submits that their counsel
is not available today and requests an adjournment.

Even on the LDOH, adjournment was granted at the
request of the defendant as his counsel was not available.

In view of this, further adjournment is granted for
today to the defendants subject to a cost of Rs.5,000/- to be
deposited in DLSA (East). Receipt of the same be filed on the
NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on **05.10.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/20.09.2024 ^(R)