

CS 1264/16

MOHD.AFZAL KHAN Vs. FAIZ [AHMED@FAZI](#)

05.10.2024

Present : Sh. Vishal Gera, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. D.P. Verma and Sh. F.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the
defendants.

Arguments heard on the applications i.e. application under n
under Order 15A r/w Order XXXIX Rule 10 CPC filed by the plaintiff and
application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by the defendants.

At this stage, both the parties submit that the matter may be
referred to mediation centre for exploring the possibility of amicable
settlement.

Accordingly, at joint request, matter is referred to mediation
centre, East, KKD Courts, Delhi for **08.10.2024 at 2.00 PM.**

Put up for recording of settlement, if any/ clarifications, if
any/order on the aforesaid applications on **12.11.2024.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/05.10.2024 (s)