

23

CS No. 1264/16

MOHD.AFZAL KHAN Vs. FAIZ AHMED @ FAZI

12.11.2024

Present : Sh. Vishal Gera and Sh. Ashish Taneja, Ld. Counsel
for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. F. S. Chauhan and Sh. D. P. Verma, Ld.
Counsel for the defendants.

Matter remained unsettled before Delhi Mediation
Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Arguments on application under Order 15A r/w
Order XXXIX Rule 10 CPC filed by the plaintiff and application
under order I Rule 10 CPC filed by the defendants had already
been heard.

Put up for clarification / order on abovesaid
applications on **11.12.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/12.11.2024 _(R)