

CS No. 1812/16
MOHD.IRFAN ETC. Vs. SHAHZAD AHMED
31.01.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Kishan and Sh. Akarsh Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. M. K. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1
and 3 (through VC).
Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 2 alongwith defendant no. 2.
None for the defendant no. 4.

Matter is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1 on
behalf of defendants no. 1 and 3.

Ld. counsel for the defendants no. 1 and 3 submits that
matter is fixed for 2:00 PM, however no such time has been
mentioned in the order sheet. Further counsel for plaintiff and
defendants no. 2 also present and submit that no specific time was
fixed for the matter.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for defendants no. 1 and 3
submits that due to some personal difficulty, he cannot appear before
the court.

In view of above submissions as well as non availability
of Ld. counsel for defendants no. 1 and 3 to further cross-examine
PW-1, defendants no. 1 and 3 are burdened with a cost of Rs. 2000/-
to be deposited in DLSA (East). Receipt of the same be filed on the
NDOH.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on behalf of
defendants no. 1 and 3 on 17.03.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/31.01.2025 ^(R)