

25.04.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Kishan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. M.K. Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1
and 3.
Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.2.
None for the defendant no.4.

Summoned witness i.e. PW-2/Ms. Shabnam, Senior Assistant from Sub-Registrar-VIII, Geeta Colony, Delhi is present, examined, cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 3 and discharged.

Summoned witness i.e. PW-3/HC Harish Kumar from PS Kalyan Puri is present, examined, cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 3 and discharged.

Diet money paid to both the witnesses.

Summons sent to witness mentioned at Sr. no.1(e) in the application received unserved with report that “Goshwara number not provided”.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff request that fresh summons be issued to the said witness.

In view of his request, fresh summons be issued to the witness mentioned at Sr. 1(e) i.e. concerned official from the Record Room Civil (East Distirct) KKD Courts, in the application alongwith record (with Goshwara no. 1767) for

-2-

NDOH, on filing of PF. Steps be taken within a week. Diet money be paid to the witness at the spot.

Put up for remaining PE on 26.05.2025 at 11.00 a.m.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/25.04.2025 (s)